Session Topics

- 1. Getting to Know My County
- 2. Identifying My Leadership Style
- 3. Exploring Diversity in My County
- 4. Leading Through Interpersonal Communication
- 5. Managing Conflict
- 6. Getting Involved in My Community
- 7. Serving on Nonprofit Boards
- 8. Exploring Economic Development in My County
- 9. Exploring Education in My County
- 10. Learning How County Government Works
- 11. Building a Healthy Community
- 12. Graduation

Contact Information

Purdue Extension Cass County

200 Court Park, Room 302 Logansport, IN 46947 Phone: 574-753-7750

Fax: 574-753-7759

1 ax. 314-133-1139

www.extension.purdue.edu/cass
Lynn Korniak, lkorniak@purdue.edu
Jane Horner, horner8@purdue.edu
Krista Pullen, kristapullen@purdue.edu

Logansport/Cass Co. Chamber of Commerce

311 S. 5th St.

Logansport, IN 46947

Phone: 574-753-6388

Fax: 574-735-0909

Bill Cuppy, bill@logan-casschamber.com

Teresa Zimmerman,

info@logan-casschamber.com

It is the policy of the Purdue University Cooperative Extension Service that all persons have equal opportunity and access to its educational programs, services, activities, and facilities without regard to race, religion, color, sex, age, national origin or ancestry, marital status, parental status, sexual orientation, disability or status as a veteran. Purdue University is an Affirmative Action institution. This material may be available in alternative formats.



Community Leadership Program of Cass County 2021

Purdue University Curriculum



Creating a network of knowledgeable and committed leaders who are willing to step up to the plate and make a difference in their community





Now's the Time to Step Up to the Plate

Confident, skilled and knowledgeable leaders are needed to guide organizations and communities through the challenges they face in today's changing environment. More leaders are needed to step up to the plate, get involved and create more vibrant communities.

This leadership development training program is geared for you, the interested community volunteer, who wants to make a difference in your community.

Through this program you will learn more about:

- Your county
- Your own leadership abilities
- Current community issues
- How you can make a difference!



About the Program

Purdue Extension's Community Leadership Program consists of twelve, four-hour (8am –12 pm) sessions September through February.

You are expected to attend 11 of the 12 sessions in order to receive a Certificate of Completion from Purdue Extension.

You'll learn from your personal experiences and self-assessments, small group activities and discussions, current community leaders, online leadership webinars, and real-life applications.



Program Dates:

Participants meet twice a month on Wednesdays from 8am - 12pm:

Sept. 1st, 15th, Oct. 6th, Nov. 3rd, 17th, Dec. 1st, 15th, Jan. 5th, 19th,

Feb. 2nd. 16th

Graduation: Feb. 23rd

Program Costs and Application

The program fee is \$375. Applications for the program are available through the Purdue Extension Cass County Office or the Logansport-Cass County Chamber of Commerce.

Applications may be picked up at the Cass County Chamber of Commerce and the Purdue Extension Office

Applications can be accessed online at www.extension.purdue.edu/cass

Applications are due by: August 27, 2021

You will receive a confirmation letter with further program details upon receipt of your application and program fee.